

FREDRIK HOLMSTRÖM TAKES OVER AS CEO AT HOLMSTRÖM FASTIGHETER

Fredrik Holmström assumes the position of CEO at Holmström Fastigheter Holding AB (publ) ("**Holmström Fastigheter**").

Fredrik succeeds Erik Rune, who will remain in his operational role until April 12, 2024. In connection with this, Erik also steps down as a board member of Holmström Fastigheter. Subsequently, he will serve as an advisor to Holmströmgruppen.

"Erik and I have worked together for nine years, first when he was Deputy CEO at Magnolia Bostad and then as CEO of Holmströmgruppen. I welcome Erik's decision to work in a more independent role, and I would like to extend my warm thanks to Erik for his valuable work during our years together. I look forward to new collaborations," says Fredrik Holmström, Chairman of the Board at Holmström Fastigheter."

For more information, please contact:

Fredrik Holmström, Chairman + 46 8 660 94 00 fredrik.holmstrom@holmstromgruppen.se

This information is information that Holmström Fastigheter Holding AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-12-15 17:30 CET.

About Holmström Fastigheter Holding AB (publ)

Holmström Fastigheter Holding AB (publ) is a public company in the property sector and is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Holmströmgruppen AB. The business is based on ownership of residential and community service properties as well as part ownership in property-related associated companies. Our focus is on working for sustainable and long-term value creation. More information is a available at www.holmstromfastigheterholding.se

Attachments

Fredrik Holmström takes over as CEO at Holmström Fastigheter